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Ft. Sedgewick "26" State
Com. WeII

Proposed Proration Unlt
T19S-R28E
Section 26:

Loc

N/2

Operator: SFER, Inc

Santa Fe Energy Resources, Inc
Central Division
Midland, Texas

EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

SFER, INC. Acreage

1

LAND PLAT

OUTPOST PROSPECT




: Santa Fe Energy Resources, Inc.

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT

April 12, 1996
TO: WI Owners
(See Attached List)
Re:  Fort Sedgewick "26" State Com. #1 Well
T-19-S, R-28-E
Section 26: N/2
Eddy County, New Mexico
Gentlemen:

Santa Fe Energy Resources, Inc. proposes to drill an 11,500' Morrow test at a location of 660’
FNL and 1,980' FWL of Section 26, T-19-S, R-28-E, Eddy County, New Mexico.

Our records indicate your ownership of a leasehold interest in the proposed proration unit covering
the N/2 of Section 26 and in this regard, Santa Fe requests your review and election of one of the
following:

a)

b)

)

Elect to participate in the drilling of the well by returning an executed copy of the enclosed
AFE. A Joint Operating Agreement will then be forwarded for your review and execution.

Farmout your right, title and interest in the N/2 of Section 26, delivering to Santa Fe an 80%
net revenue interest lease. The Farmout would contain a 120 day continuous development
provision.

Sell your right, title and interest to Santa Fe in the N/2 of Section 26 for $200.00 per net
acre delivering an 82.5% net revenue interest lease.

Your early review and response is appreciated due to a June 30, 1996 lease expiration date within
the unit.

Please call me at (915) 686-6736 should you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

Joe Hammond NEW MEXICO
Land Consultant  OJL. CONSERVATION DIVISION

JH/efw EXHIBIT 11—
EWOR960 . 7 <
OR9 caseno._ L(T°(
Central Division

550 W. Texas, Suite 1330
Midland, Texas 79701
915/687-3551



WI OWNER LIST

Fort Sedgewick “26” State Com #1 Well

ATTN: Lee Scarborough
ARCO Permian

P.O. Box 1610

Midland, Texas 79702

ATTN: Mr. Randal Wilson
Marathon Oil Company
P.O. Box 352

Midland, Texas 79702

ATTN: Mr. Robert Bullock
Yates Petroleum Corporation
105 South Fourth Street

Artesia, New Mexico 88210

e . -

SENDER: -

» Complete items 1 an< 2 for additional services.- - . | also wish to receive the
* Complete items 3, a,  &b.- followiri  rvicés (for an extra
® Print your name and auuress on the reverse of this form so that we can | faa). \

return this card to you. .
s Attach this form to the front of the mallplece n the back if space ~ 1. [ Addressee’s Address
does not permit. "&
* Write ‘‘Return Receipt Requested" olnhe manlpa!lk Ibw the article number.| 2. [J Restricted Delivery

* The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date :

delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number

ATTN: MR. RANDAL WILSON P 377 998 908
MARATHON OIL COMPANY 4b. Service Type

P.0. BOX 552 O3 Registered [ tnsured
MIDLAND TX 79702 & Certifies [ cCOD

Mail [R Return Receipt for
O Express 4 Merchandise

7. Date of Deliverfj;P—R 1% %

5. Signature (Addressee) 8. Add%esﬁee's Address {Only if requested
andgee‘is paid)

N —

PSForm 3811, December 1991  #Us.GPO: 1983352714  DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

EWOR961

Thgnk you fqr gsing Retum_ Receipt Service.



WI OWNER LIST

Fort Sedgewick “26” State Com #1 Well

ATTN: Lee Scarborough
ARCO Permian

P.O. Box 1610

Midland, Texas 79702

ATTN: Mr. Randal Wilson
Marathon Oil Company
P.O. Box 552

Midland, Texas 79702

ATTN: Mr. Robert Bullock
Yates Petroleum Corporation
105 South Fourth Street

Artesia, New Mexico 88210

6. Slgnatur Aqent) " S |

. : v———wt\.rnh ﬁ';‘_:.' - .
. > B M Redlicr 12 N

‘8 SENDER o ¢ Pe . .

. % * Compléte items 1 afd’ - 2 for additional services. | also _wish to receive the
@ ° Completé items 3, &b. followi rvices (for an extra
@ + Printy qng and b._.¢8s on the reverse of this form so that we can fee):

. g return this 9 .you.. ._,, a} :

@ ° Attach this 1om\lo of the mallplece or on the back if space 1. 0 Addressee’s Address
; does not pom’m . x\
£ * Write “Retum RecetmRequ ed’’ Qnthe mm!paece below the article number| ; .
* o The Return Receipt will showtowhomtheamcla was delivered and the date 2. L] Restricted Delivery
g delivered. 4 k) Consult postmaster for fee.
g 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
] BRSO P 377 998 909
£ ATTN: LEE SCABRBOROUGH 4b. Service Type
8 ARCO PMIAN € 1' . [J Registered (3 insured
@ P.O. BOX* 1610 - ‘ T Certified g gOD . f
: . ‘ i eturn Receipt for
f MIDLAND TX 797024 ;" | O Express Mail (X TAILID Rece)
a Y ,.'~ o _ -4 7. Date of Delivery .
g & & APR 15 908
E 5. _Signature (Address =7} 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
=" and fee is paid)
= -
w

B <
E3
3
[=]
>
2

PS Forﬁ3§1 1. D? ?mbe, 7091  #US. GPO: 1983—352-714 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

EWOR961

! Thapk you for_ysing Rgturn Receipt Service.

vy e

¢

i



O G E DRILLING UU , INC.

DRILLING OR WORKOVER AFE AFE NO.
WILDCAT DEVELOPMENT WORKOVER LSE NO.
DRILLING DRILLING SAME ZONE
COMPLETION COMPLETION NEW ZONE W.L
RE-ENTRY RE—ENTRY P&A

EST. NET COST

AFE DATE _ 4-11-96

LEASE & DEPTH
WELL NO. & FORM 11500’ Morrow
LOCATION 660 FNL 1980’ FWL Sec 26, T—19-S, R—28-E
COUNTY
& STATE Eddy County, New Mexico FIELD
SPUD
OPERATOR Santa Fe Energy Resources, Inc. DATE
r INTANGIBLE WELL COST
DESCRIPTION DRILLING COMPLETION TOTAL
1| Access, Location & Roads 30,000
2 | Rig Move
- 3| Footage Cost 11500’ @ 16.00 184,000
4 | Day Work Cost  4/4 days at 4600 18,400 18,400
5| Bits & Reamers
6| Fuel
7 | Water 30,000
8 | Mud & Chemicals 27,000
9] Cementing & Service 20,000 25,000
10| Coring Rotary Sidewall Cores (20) 10,000
11 | Surveying & Testing incl 3 DST's 45,500 10,000
12 | Mud Logging 26 Days @ $400/day 10,400
13| Perforating 6,000
14 | Stimulation 15,000
15| Transportation 4,000 10,000
16 | Drilling Overhead & Supervision 17,000 8,200
17 | Equipment Rental 15,000 8,000
18 | Completion Rig 8 days at 1200 9,600
19 | Other Drilling Expense 15,000 8,000
20 | Contingencies (5% of Intangibles) 21,300 5,900
21
22
23 TOTAL INTANGIBLES 447,600 124,100 571,700
TANGIBLE WELL COST
24 40 'Of 20 * Conductor Casing 3,500
25 400 'Of 13 3/8 * Surface Casing 7,200
26 3000 ' Of 8 5/8 " intermediate Casing 31,000
27 ' Of * Intermediate Casing
28 ' Of * intermediate Casing
29| 11500 ' Of 51/2 * Production Casing 79,400
30 ' Of * Tie—back Casing
31 11500 ' Of 23/8 *Tubing 40,300
32 ' Of " Tubing
33 ' Of * Tubing
34 | Liner Equipment
35 | Wellhead Equipment 4,000 20,000
36 | Producing Facilities, Tank Battery, Flowline 60,000
37 | Packers & Other Subsurface Tools 7,500
38 | Contingencies (§% of Tangibles) 2,300 10,400
39
40
41 TOTAL TANGIBLES 48,000 217,600 265,600
42 TOTAL WELL COST 495,600 341,700 837,300
B COMPANY APPROVAL
By R Date Bé A A Date By Date
w&m 4-1-9¢ %—4//1/97
7 S S
JOINT OPERATOR APPROVAL
FIRM By Title Date

\afe\ftsed261.wk3

AFE No.




O G E DRILLING UU 4, INC.

CASE NO.

(s

DRILLING OR WORKOVER AFE AFE NO.
WILDCAT DEVELOPMENT WORKOVER LSE NO.
_ ___DRILLING ___ DRILLING _____SAME ZONE
COMPLETION COMPLETION NEW ZONE W..
RE-ENTRY RE—ENTRY P&A
EST. NET COST
AFEDATE 4-11-96
LEASE & DEPTH
WELL NO. & FORM 11500' Morrow
LOCATION 660" FNL 1980' FWL Sec 26, T-19-S,R-28-E
COUNTY
& STATE Eddy County, New Mexico FIELD
SPUD
OPERATOR Santa Fe Energy Resources, Inc. DATE
- INTANGIBLE WELL COST
DESCRIPTION DRILLING COMPLETION TOTAL
| 1| Access, Location & Roads 30,000
2! Rig Move
- 3| Footage Cost 11500’ @ 16.00 184,000
B 4 | Day Work Cost  4/4 days at 4600 18,400 18,400
5| Bits & Reamers
’: 6| Fuel
| 7 | Water 30,000
8| Mud & Chemicals 27,000
| 94 Cementing & Service 20,000 25,000
10| Coring Rotary Sidewall Cores (20) 10,000
- 11 | Surveying & Testing inc! 3 DST's 45,500 10,000
» 12 | Mud Logging 26 Days @ $400/day 10,400
13 | Perforating 6,000
N 14 | Stimulation 15,000
L 15 | Transportation 4,000 10,000
16 | Driling Overhead & Supervision 17,000 8,200
) 17 | Equipment Rental 15,000 8,000
L 18 | Completion Rig 8 days at 1200 9,600
| 19| Other Drilling Expense 15,000 8,000
| 20 | Contingencies (5% of intangibles) 21,300 5,900
21
: 22
77777 23 TOTAL INTANGIBLES 447,600 124,100 571,700
TANGIBLE WELL COST
Eﬂ 24 40 'Of 20 * Conductor Casing 3,500
B 25 400 'Of 183 3/8 " Surface Casing 7,200
| 26 3000 ' Of 8 5/8 "Intermediate Casing 31,000
27 ' Of “ Intermediate Casing
r_ 28 ' Of * Intermediate Casing
29| 11500 ' Of §1/2 * Production Casing 79,400
) 30 ' Of " Tie—back Casing
- 31 11500 ' Of 23/8 “Tubing 40,300
32 * Of * Tubing
33 ' Of " Tubing
. 34 | Liner Equipment
35 | Wellhead Equipment 4,000 20,000
36 | Producing Facllities, Tank Battery, Flowline 60,000
37 | Packers & Other Subsurface Tools 7,500
38 | Contingencies (5% of Tangibles) 2,300 10,400
—
B 41 TOTAL TANGIBLES 48,000 217,600 265,600
- 42 TOTAL WELL COST 495,600 341,700 837,300
B COMPANY APPROVAL
By ~ Date By ; A Date By Date
gmmw 4-1-9¢ %4/11/9:
L L2 N
i NE‘” PGEX on
1O
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION JOINT OPERATOR APPROVAL
FIRM . By Title Date
EAHIBIT L
\afe\ftsed261.wk3 AFE No.




BEFORE THE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF SANTA FE ENERGY
RESOURCES, INC. FOR COMPULSORY
POOLING, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO Case No. 11541

AFFIDAVIT REGARDING NOTICE

STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
COUNTY OF SANTA FE ) ss.

James Bruce, being duly sworn upon his oath, deposes and
states:

1. I am over the age of 18, and have personal knowledge of
the matters stated herein.

2. I am an attorney for Applicant.

3. Applicant has conducted a good faith, diligent effort to
find the names and correct addresses of the interest owners
entitled to receive notice of the Application filed herein.

4. Notice of the Application was provided to the interest
owners at their correct addresses by mailing each of them, by
certified mail, a copy of the Application. Copies of the notice
letters and certified return receipts are attached hereto as
Exhibit A.

5. Applicant has complied with the notice provisions of
Division Rule 1207.

ey 5L

T
ames Bruce

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO befotre me this é%%fﬁ day of May, 1996,
by James Bruce.

My Commission Expires: Z;

NEW MEXICO
(6-P7-79 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

EXHIBIT
pae . ((GH




HiNgLE, COX, EaTON, COFFIELD & HENSLEY,

L.L.P.

: ATTORNEYS AT LAW
CoNMmD £ cormad
HMARDLD L HENSLLY. 4R Ui " eLronoe 218 i UM POST QFFICE BOX 20688

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 878042068
{S0S) 982-45%4 rax (503) 982-8623

CLARENCE L HINKLE leOHoem
T. CALDER EXZOLL. JR. CHARLES R. WATSON. LA g —

STEVEN Q. ARMOLD
THOMAS 0. HAINES, JR.
GREGORY L NMIBERT
THOMAS 4 MCBMOAE FRED W SCHWENDIMANN

April 29, 1996

VIA CERTIFIED MATL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

ARCO Permian

Post QOffice Box 1610
Midland, Texas 79702
Attn: Lee Scarborough

Marathon 0il Company
Post Office Box 552
Midland, Texas 79702
Attn: Mr. Randal Wilson

Yates Petroleum Cocrporation
105 South Fourth Street
Artesia, New Mexico 88210
Attn: Mr. Robert Bullock

Gentlemen:

*NOT LICENSED 1N NEW MEXICO -

Enclosed is an application for compulsory pooling filed at the
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division by Santa Fe Energy Resources,
Inc. regarding the N¥% cf Section 26, Township 19 South, Range 28

East, N.M.P.M., Eddy County, New Mexico.

Santa Fe’s records

indicate that each of you owns an interest in the proposed well

units.

OFmcE BOX 10

NEW MEXICO 88202

0% ax2-6310
FAX (SOS) 623-9332

BO RLE BOX 31580
sy e
BIS) aa3-wa0

rFaAX (9i8) sal-ésia

- DEL 80X 92318
(s s s
32 560

FAX (BOG} 372-978)

= BOSF SIS T AOX 2043
ALBUQUERQUE, AW MEXICO 87123
0¥} 788-1300

FAX (S08) 768-1S29

a0 . SUITE 800
78701
4T8-N137

FAX (3i2) 476-5421



ARCO Permian

Marathon 0il Company

Yates Petroleum Corporation
April 29, 1996

Page 2

This matter has been scheduled for hearing on Thursday, May

30, 1996 at 8:15 a.m. at the Division’s office at 2040 South

Pacheco Street, Santa Fe, New Mexico. Failure to appear at that

time will preclude you from contesting this matter at a later date.
Very truly yours,

HINKLE, COX, EATON, COFFIELD
& HENSLEY, L.L.P.

ames Bruce

Attorneys for Santa Fe Energy
Rescurces, Inc.

JB/bc

Enclosure

HINKLE, Cox, EATON, COFFIELD & HENSLEY, L.L.P.



Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER:
sComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

card 10 you.

»Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this
» Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit. .
»Write “Retum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece beiow the article number.
»The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fes):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consuit postmaster for fee.

Ny 88272

Fetesia

Sd.,::t::;;k dressed to
J ra/&%ﬂ/ 2o
165 Sauth mm Svueel

4a. Article Number

Zo5) M3 30

4b. Service Type

[0 Registered Certified
O Express Mail O Insured
[3 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD

7. Date of qu - 1 M

\Zjed %xcm(fﬁ" GRIGGS

8. Addressee's Address (Oniy if requested
and fee is paid)

PS FomU81 1, December 1994

i

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Recelpt Service.

REPT = R TT LL R VR PO

Is your BEMEQ& completed on the reverse side?

SENDER:
sComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
nComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.
card to you.

permit.

delivered.

uPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retumn this
® Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not-

sWrite "Return Raceipt Requssted” on the mailpiece below the article number.
sThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. 0 Restricted Dslivery
Consult postmaster for fse.

3. Article Addressed to:

Eanch!/ LW/

uﬂ%m %

//421//4 K, fx 7?702-

4a. Amcle Nu ber
o EY

4b. Servnce Type

I Registered A‘ﬂﬁad

O Express Mail O !nsured
[0 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD

7. Date of Delivery . .

[V PN
= T )
[P

5. Received By: (Print Name)

%ure (. dressee orAgenr)

ERIL N

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

e L P " \F

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

" Thank you for using Return Recelipt Service.

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER:
aCompletd items 1 and/
mComplete items 3, 4a, .

“ar additional services.
<.

card to you.

permit.

delivered.

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this
= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

wWrite ‘Raturn Recsipt Requestsed" on the mailpiece below the anticle number.
aThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

lalse = htoreceive the
follow, __-services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee's Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. /2|cle Addressed to: 5 A
el
4ec f > B
Do Bex /@/a
Thidleud, 7 75703

yncle qNu;lb;;/j p g 2

4b. Service Type
[J Registered B/Ceniﬁed
O Insured

O Express Mail
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD

7. Date of Deliver‘my -1 m

5. Received By: (Print Name

o

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

6. Signature: (Addrassee or Agent)
X

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.




HiNkLE, Cox, EaTON, COFFIELD & HENSLEY,

L.L.P.
PAUL W. CATON JEFFREY D. HEWETT ATTORNEYS AT LAW THOMAS £ HOOO* —

CONMAD € COPMELD JAMES BAUCE NICHOLS JO
HAROLD L HEMSALLY. JR.  JERAY F. SHACKELIORO® 218 MONTEZUMA POST OFFICE BOX 2068 STANLEY %, KOTOVEXY. JR.

STUAAT O. SHaNOR JCFFREY W HELLAERG® QLLEN 8. CASEY GARY W 80

O T Mt S SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2068 MARGARKT CARTER LUCEWO LS4 K. Samee

C O MARTIN MICHAEL J. CANON S BARRY PASNER 5 Py

POBERT = TisN, JR. ALBERT L AITTS (30S) 082-a8xs raXx (3OS] 982-8a823 WYATT L BROOKS® BARREN T. GROCE*
MARSHALL 3. MARTIN THOMAS M. MNASKO QAVIC ™. RUSSELL®
MASTON C. COURTNEY JOMM C CHAMBERS® AMORTW . CLOUTIER OLLY I.ﬂuucl Bm!l
OOM L PATTENSON® GARY Q. COMPTON® STEPHANIE LANORY A
OOUGLAS L. LUNSFORO w, 1. BRIAN, R LEWIS C. COX. JR. Uaae-read KINT £ MOCLLING® S & S
NICHOLAS £ NOEDING RUSSELL U BAREY® CLARENCE £ MNKLE 19O DMANE FTSHER by C
T. CALDER EXZELL. JA.  CHMARLES R, WATSON. JR* JULE P NCERKEN smaoLcY a.‘. T
WILLIAM 8. SURFORD STEVEN Q. ARNCLD oF CounstL WLLIAM B SLATTERY KAROLYN KING N N

MCHARD € CLSON THOMAS D. RAINES, JR Q. M. CALHOUN® JOK W. wooD CHAISTCIRCR M, MOOOY CLLENT

MCHARD R, WILFONG® GREGORY L NIBERT MICHARD L CAZZELL® RAY W. RICHAROS® JONH 0. PMILLISS. JAMES H. WOOD*
THOMAS . MCBMOE FRED W SCHWENDIMANN EARL R, NORWIS MANCY L TTON

NANCY 3. CUSACK JAMES M, MUBSOM AUSTIN ATTILATION JAMES A, GILLESME TIMOTHY :‘"“
JEFPREY L. FORMACIASY JEFFRLY S 3RO HOFPMAN & STEPMENS, PC, MARGARET R. MCNETT SAMES C. MARTIN

KENNETHM R. HOFFMAN®
TOM D. STEPHENS®
MONALD C. SCHULTZ, JR* *NOT L 0 1IN NEW

May 1, 1996

VIA CERTIFIED MATL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

ARCO Permian

Post Office Box 1610
Midland, Texas 79702
Attn: Lee Scarborough

Marathon Oil Company
Post Office Box 552
Midland, Texas 79702
Attn: Mr. Randal Wilson

‘Yates Petroleum Corporation
105 South Fourth Street
Artegia, New Mexico 88210
Attn: Mr. Robert Bullock

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is an amended application for compulsory pooling
filed at the New Mexico 0il Conservation Division by Santa Fe
Energy Resources, Inc. regarding the N¥% of Section 26, Township 19
South, Range 28 East, N.M.P.M., Eddy County, New Mexico. The conly
difference from the original application mailed to you by our
letter of April 29th is the orientation of the 80-acre unit
described in paragraph 2(c).

POST OFFICE BOX 10 POST OFFICE BOX 1580 PQST OFMCC 80X 9238 POST QFNICE BOX 2043 401 W, 1ST™* STRILT, SUITE 800
ROSWELL, NCW MEXICO 88202 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702 AMARILLO, TEXAS 7908 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103 AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701
809) s22-6310 (91S) 883-4a (808} 372-5349 sos) 7688-i1300 2 476-N37

FAX (309%) 423-9332 FAX (9i9) s83-a28 FAX (80€) 372-978! FAX (30%) 768-1929 FAX (S12) 476-543



ARCO Permian

Marathon 0il Company

Yates Petroleum Corporation
May 1, 1996

Page 2

This matter remains scheduled for hearing on Thursday, May 30,
1996 at 8:15 a.m. at the Division’s office at 2040 South Pacheco
Street, Santa Fe, New Mexico. Failure to appear at that time will
preclude you from contesting this matter at a later date.
Very truly yours,

HINKLE, CCX, EATON, COFFIELD
& HENSLEY, L.L.P.

Come,

Jémes Bruce

Attorneys for Santa Fe Energy
Resources, Inc. :

JB/bc

Enclosure

HINKLE, COX, EATON, COFFIELD & HENSLEY, L.L.P.



P U PP

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

-

SENDER:
aCompiete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
»Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an

®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | extra fae):

card to you.
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